## **RELEASE:** City of Orinda

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, owner of the art work listed below\* ("Owner") permits the Lamorinda Arts Council to locate, hang, and display the art works listed and attached hereto which are owned by me. In consideration for the opportunity to display Owner's art, Owner releases the City of Orinda, its officers, employees, agents, and volunteers, the Friends of the Orinda Library, and the Lamorinda Arts Council from any and all liability for the future loss of, theft of, damage to, or destruction of the art works listed below regardless of who or what may have caused or contributed to the loss, theft damage or destruction. Owner understands and acknowledges that the significance and consequence of this release is that even if Owner should eventually suffer damages arising out of the display of the art works listed below, Owner will not be able to make any claim against the City of Orinda, the Friends of the Orinda Library, and the Lamorinda Arts Council for those damages.

Art Work Owner

Date

\*See written list of art work(s) herein or attached hereto.

Also, the Lamorinda Arts Council requires that, should you sell any artwork connected with the exhibit, you agree to remit a 20 percent commission to them.

Art Work Owner

Date